
Schedule of 2019 Election of Board of Directors for BellaVita Homeowners’ Association 
 

Day Date Event 
Thursday 1/3/2019 First Notification letter to homeowners mailed. Includes Willingness to Serve 

Form 

Tuesday 2/5/2019 -- Willingness to Serve forms due by 5pm at Clubhouse by mail or hand delivered. 

Tuesday 2/12/2019 Second notification letter to homeowners mailed. Includes candidate Willingness 
to Serve forms, dates for the Meet & Greet and forums, notification of annual 
meeting and meeting agenda 

Wednesday 2/20/2019 Third notification letter to homeowners. Includes Ballots and instructions for 
voting.  

Thursday 2/21/2019 Meet the Candidates Forum at 7pm in the Ballroom 

Saturday  2/23/2019 Meet & Greet the candidates at 10am in the Ballroom 

Wednesday 3/13/2019 --Ballots due before close of business at the Clubhouse. 

Thursday 3/14/2019 -- Election Committee counts ballots  
-- Election chair calls all candidates with results 

Monday 3/18/2019 Preliminary Election results posted in Newsletter 

Wednesday 3/27/2019, 
7pm 

BellaVita HOA Annual meeting, introduction of new board members, Volunteer 
Appreciation Recognition and Reception in Ballroom 

 


